

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 2933

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2016

RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECTS


2933.  SHRI SACHIN RAMESH TENDULKAR:


 Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects proposed for meeting the renewable energy targets and the total worth of such projects; and


(b) the details of such projects which are termed as non-moving projects due to lack of clearances from other Ministries?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL , NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY & MINES (SHRI

PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): A target of 16725 MW of the Grid-Interactive Power has been fixed from various renewable energy sources during 2016-17 which include 12000 MW from solar, 4000 from Wind, 500

MW from Biomass and 225 MW from Small hydro power. The project cost

for installation of 16725 MW has been estimated to be about Rs 1,00,000 crore ( at the rate of Rs 6.00

crore/MW).

No major renewable energy project has been reported as non-moving project due to lack of clearances.

*********

